
 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY  

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

 

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY  ) 

POWER COMPANY FOR (1) A GENERAL  ) 

ADJUSTMENT OF ITS RATES FOR ELECTRIC  ) 

SERVICE; (2) APPROVAL OF TARIFFS AND  ) 

RIDERS; (3) APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTING  )  Case No. 2020-00174 

PRACTICES TO ESTABLISH REGULATORY  ) 

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES; (4) APPROVAL OF  ) 

A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE  ) 

AND NECESSITY; AND (5) ALL OTHER   ) 

REQUIRED APPROVALS AND RELIEF   ) 

 

 

JOINT NOTICE OF KIUC AND THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

REGARDING EXPERT WITNESS EXPENSE SHARING 

 

 

The intervenors, the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky by and 

through his Office of Rate Intervention (“Attorney General”) and the Kentucky Industrial 

Utility Commission (“KIUC”), by counsel, provide notice of their filing of the attached 

agreement between the Attorney General and KIUC related to the above styled matter, as 

directed by the Public Service Commission in its Order entered August 13, 2020.  Nothing in 

the agreement limits the independence of the positions that the Attorney General or KIUC 

might take in this action or the arguments they might make. The agreement merely reflects a 

mechanism to share the expenses of expert witnesses necessary to the prosecution of this 

matter.  Furthermore, the agreement is not relevant to the underlying substantive issues raised 

by Kentucky Power’s application.    

 

 

 

 

 



Respectfully submitted, 

 
 

DANIEL J. CAMERON 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 

 

 
__________________________________ 
J. MICHAEL WEST 

LAWRENCE W. COOK 

JOHN G. HORNE II 

ANGELA M. GOAD 

ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 

700 CAPITAL AVE, SUITE 20 

FRANKFORT, KY 40601-8204 

PHONE:  (502) 696-5433 

FAX: (502) 573-1005 

Michael.West@ky.gov 

Larry.Cook@ky.gov 

John.Horne@ky.gov 

Angela.Goad@ky.gov 

 

/s/ Michael L. Kurtz 

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 

Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 

Ph: 513.421.2255 fax: 513.421.2764 

mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 

kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 

jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 
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Certificate of Service and Filing 

 

Pursuant to the Commission’s Order dated March 17, 2020 in Case No. 2020-00085, and 

in accord with all other applicable law, Counsel certifies that, on August 17, 2020, an electronic 

copy of the forgoing was served by e-mail to the following.  A physical copy of the filing will be 

submitted to the Commission once the State of Emergency has ceased.    

 

Mark R. Overstreet 

Katie M. Glass 

moverstreet@stites.com 

kglass@stites.com 

 

Don Parker 

Carrie Grundmann 

Barry Naum 

dparker@spilmanlaw.com 

cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com 

bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 

 

Randal A. Strobo 

Clay A. Barkley 

David E. Spenard 

rstrobo@strobobarkley.com 

cbarkley@strobobarkley.com 

dspenard@strobobarkley.com 

 

Tom Fitzgerald 

fitzKRC@aol.com 

 

Michael A. Frye 

maf@jenkinsfenstermaker.com 

 

Joe F. Childers 

Joe@jchilderslaw.com 

Matthew E. Miller 

Matthew.miller@sierraclub.org 

 

this 17th day of August, 2020 

 
________________________________________ 
Assistant Attorney General 
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